# Table of content

- International Private Leased Circuit(IPLC) Disaster Plan

Gazette No.: 40/2001 Published on 5 Oct 2001

# FIXED TELECOMMUNICATION NETWORK SERVICES LICENCE TELECOMMUNICATION ORDINANCE (Chapter 106)

In accordance with General Condition 20 of the Fixed Telecommunication Network Services Licence, Reach Networks Hong Kong Limited hereby publishes the revised tariffs and the terms and conditions under which it will provide the following telecommunication services with effect from 27 September 2001.

## **IPLC Disaster Plan**

Appendix IPLC Px.I.J.1

#### 1. Tariff

Monthly Rental Charge:

Monthly Rental Charge for IPLC Disaster Plan is equivalent to the Monthly Basic Rental less the discount factor as listed in Appendix IPLC\_Px.I.J.2. That is, the net discounted rental charge = Monthly Basic Rental x (1 – discount factor).

Installation Charge:

An once-off set up charge which is equivalent to the Monthly Rental Charge for one month will be levied.

#### 2. Guidance Notes and General Rules

- 2.1 The plan is valid until 30-Nov-2001. Customers can subscribe to it on or before 30 November 01 for installing new IPLC circuits that terminate at the North America, Europe, Indian Sub-continent, Middle East & Rest of World.
- 2.2 This plan applies to full time DDS duplex circuits at speeds at or above 56Kbps. All circuits under this plan is subject to a Minimum Commitment Period of three months. In the event that the Customer cancels the Service within 3 months after in-service, the Customer shall be liable for a 100% Monthly Rental payable for the remaining of the unexpired 3-month commitment period.
- 2.3 The offer of this plan will be subject to the availability of Capacity
- 2.4 The offer of this plan does not cover local tail-circuits. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions, including minimum commitment periods, as required by local fixed network operators providing the circuits.

### 3. Conditions of Service

IPLC Disaster Plan is made available by the Company to the Customer subject to the Company's General Conditions of Service and the Special Conditions of International Private Lease Circuit Service.

Terrestrial Duplex Minimum Commitment Period - 3 Months		
56/64 Kbps	85.89%	76.32%
128 Kbps	86.21%	73.88%
192 Kbps	86.72%	73.54%
256 Kbps	86.15%	71.66%
320 Kbps	85.87%	70.63%
384 Kbps	85.77%	70.14%
448 Kbps	85.60%	69.58%
512 Kbps	85.45%	69.13%
576 Kbps	85.57%	69.30%
640 Kbps	85.74%	69.60%
704 Kbps	85.79%	69.69%
768 Kbps	85.75%	69.59%
832 Kbps	85.77%	69.61%
896 Kbps	85.82%	69.73%
960 Kbps	85.90%	69.91%
1024 Kbps	86.01%	70.16%
1088 Kbps	86.13%	70.46%
1152 Kbps	86.28%	70.79%
1216 Kbps	86.44%	71.16%
1280 Kbps	86.61%	71.55%
1344 Kbps	86.78%	71.95%
1408 Kbps	86.96%	72.37%
1472 Kbps	87.07%	72.62%
T 1	87.07%	72.66%
1600 Kbps	87.22%	73.01%
1664 Kbps	87.32%	73.23%
1728 Kbps	87.42%	73.47%
1792 Kbps	87.52%	73.72%
1856 Kbps	87.63%	73.98%
E1	87.96%	74.74%
Т3	94.84%	89.17%
STM-1	96.56%	92.78%
STM-4	96.99%	93.68%

Remarks: There is no Chinese version of this gazette document